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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4792
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014
TRAINS IN MUMBAI
Somaiya Dr. Kirit

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that time-table for new Mumbai-Palitana Express is very inconvenient for the passengers and if so, the details of represe- ntations/suggestions received from public represe- ntatives in this regard; and

(b) the action taken/being taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b) Representations, including from the Hon'ble Member of Parliament, have been received for change in time-table of newly introduced 22935/22936 Mumbai- Palitana Superfast Express (weekly). The matter has been examined and the same has not been found feasible for implementation, at present, due to operational constraints.
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